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FIRST QUARTER
Scott 1-yard Run
(Justus Kick) 10:07 0 7
Drive: 10 plays 75 yds 4:53

Bell Pass from Patterson 6-yards
(Nordin Kick) 05:45 7 7
Drive: 8 plays 80 yds 4:16

Second Quarter
Ramsey 1-yard Run
(Justus Kick) 14:09 7 14
Drive: 7 plays 52 yds 2:44

Peoples-Jones Pass from Patterson 11-yards
(Nordin Kick) 11:01 14 14
Drive: 8 plays 62 yds 3:01

Collins Pass from Patterson 24-yards
(Nordin Kick) 05:37 21 14
Drive: 4 plays 80 yds 1:26

Third Quarter
Nordin 27-yard Field Goal
10:04 24 14
Drive: 11 plays 63 yds 4:56

Collins Pass from Patterson 76-yards
(McCaffrey Rush Good) 05:10 32 14
Drive: 2 plays 80 yds 0:53

Collins Pass from Patterson 19-yards
(Nordin Kick) 01:39 39 14
Drive: 1 plays 19 yds 0:07

Total First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
Rushing Attempts
Yards Gained Rushing
Yards Lost Rushing
Net Yards Rushing
Net Yards Passing
Passes Attempted
Passes Completed
Had Intercepted
Percent Completion
Yards per Attempt
Yards per Completion
Total Offensive Plays
Total Net Yards
Avg. Gain Per Play
Fumbles: No-Lost
Penalties: No-Yards
Punts: No-Yards
Avg. Per Punt
Avg. Net Punt
Punt Returns: No-Yards
Kickoff Returns: No-Yards
Interception Returns: No-Yards
Fumble Returns: No-Yards
Miscellaneous Yards
Possession Time
Third-Down Conversions
Percentage
Fourth-Down Conversions
Percentage
Sacks By: No-Yards
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29
107
20
87
366
32
20
1
62.5%
114
18.3
61
453
7.4
0-0
6-49
4-125
31.2
312
1-7
3-81
1-0
0-0
0
28:06
5-12
41.7%
1-1
100.0%
3-18
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224
30
18

1
60.0%

7.5

12.4
67

321
4.3
1-1

8-86

5-235

47.0

37.6
0-0
0-0

1-11
0-0
0

31:54
5-12
41.7%
1-2
50.0%
2-17

Michigan 7 14 18 0 39
Indiana 7 7 0 0 14
u I
Subscribe to The Wolverine!
The Wolverine covers all sports at U-M with

an emphasis on football, basketball
and recruiting.

A one-year subscription includes:

H 11 monthly full-color, information-packed issues
(double issue in June/July).

W The Wolverine Football Preview, 160 full-color,
action-packed pages filled with great information about
the upcoming season. (Mailed in July.)

B 26 issues of The Wolverine Now, our digital newsletter,
published every pre-game Thursday and post-game
Sunday during football season.

M Digital access to current and archived editions of
The Wolverine through the FREE apps as well as at
www.TheWolverineOnDemand.com.

SPECIAL SUBSCRIPTION OFFER

Overtime

Get this new book for only $19.95 with FREE shipping*

when you subscribe, renew or give a gift subscription |G-
With unprecedented access to Jim Harbaugh's U-M football team, Overtime is a
riveting insider’s chronicle of Michigan’s Jim Harbaugh era, and a deeply reported — —
human portrait of a big-time college football program at the crossroads. o
(432 pages, Hardback) Regularly $28.99 plus shipping.
*FREE Economy Shipping (Allow up to 3 weeks for delivery)
Offer only available in U.S. Limit one book per subscription
Please call 800-421-7751 for faster shipping options.

OVERTIME

SAVE
OVER $10!

ONLY$19%

WITH SUB ORDER

Book Offer Expires Dec. 31, 2019.  Order yours today!

1-800-421-7751 « www.TheWolverineOnDemand.com
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MICHIGAN INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Offensive Individual Statistics

Rushing No Gain Llost Net Avg TD Lg
Charbonnet 8 46 0 46 58 0 22
Haskins 13 47 3 4 34 0 7
Jackson 2 7 0 7 35 0 6
Wilson 3 5 0 5 17 0 4
Patterson 3 2 17 -15 50 0 2
Total 29 107 20 87 30 o0 22
Passing Att  Comp Int Yds TD Lg
Patterson 32 20 625 366 5 76
Total 32 20 625 366 5 76
Receiving No Yds TD lg
Collins 6 165 3 76
Peoples-Jones 5 73 1 41
Jackson 1 50 0 50
Sainristil 1 35 0 35
Black 3 30 0 17
Bell 1 6 1 6
Eubanks 1 6 0 6
Haskins 1 3 0 3
McKeon 1 -2 0 0
Total 20 66 5 76
Punt Ret No Yds 1D Lg
Peoples-Jones 1 7 0 7
Total 1 7 0 7
Kick Ret No Yds TD Lg
Jackson 3 81 0 38
Total 3 81 0 38

INDIANA INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Rushing No Gain Lost Net Avg TD Lg
Scott 13 54 0 54 42 1 17
James 9 28 0 28 31 0 12
Lloyd 3 12 0 12 40 O 7
Ramsey 7 23 20 3 04 1 9
Tuttle 2 3 0 3 15 0 2
Thomas 1 1 0 1 10 0 1
Walker 1 0 0 0 00 O 0
Hale 1 0 4 4 40 0 0
Total 37 121 24 97 26 2 17
Passing Att Comp Int Yds TD Lg
Ramsey 29 17 586 1 217 0 32
Tuttle 1 1 1000 0 7 0 7
Total 30 18 60.0 1 224 0 32

Defensive Individual Statistics

Defense Tac Ast Tot TFL Sac PD FF FR
Hill 8 0 8 00 00 O 0 O
Hutchinson 6 1 7 11 11 1 0 O
Hudson 5 1 6 00 00 O 0 O
Thomas 5 1 6 00 00 0O 0 O
Speight 3 2 5 00 00 0 0 0
Uche 5 0 5 212 18 0 1 1
Danna 31 4 00 00 0 0 O
McGrone 1 2 3 00 00 0 0 O
Dwumfour 0 2 2 00 00 1 0 O
Gil 11 2 00 00 0 0 O
Kemp 11 2 00 00 0 0 O
Metellus 2 0 2 00 00 2 0 O
Vilain 2 0 2 00 00 0O 0 O
Barrett 1 0 1 00 00 0O O O
Glasgow 1 0 1 00 00 O 0 O
Hill 10 1 00 00 O 0 O
Paye 1 0 1 19 9 0 0 O
Sainristil 1 0 1 00 00 O O O
Field Goals: Nordin 1 for 1, long 27 yds.

Punting No Avg Lg Blk

Hart 4 312 39 0

Total 4 312 39 0

Interceptions: Hill 1 for 0 yds.

Receiving No Yds TD Lg

Hendershot 6 62 0 24

Westhrook 2 49 0 29

Fryfogle 4 39 0 16

Ellis 3 36 0 23

Marshall 1 32 0 32

Hale 1 6 0 6

Scott 1 0 0 0

Total 18 224 0 32

Field Goals: None

Punting: Whitehead 5 (avg 47.0 yds., long 56).

Returns: None
Interceptions: McFadden 1 for 11 yds.

MICHIGAN VS. INDIANA QUARTER-BY-QUARTER COMPARISON

Indiana 1stQtr.  2ndQtr. 3rdQtr. 4thQtr. 1stHalf  2nd Half Total
Time of Possession 8:55 6:17 7:08 9:47 15:12 16:55 32:07
3rd-Down Conversions ~ 2-2 0-3 1-3 2-4 2-5 3-7 5-12
4th-Down Conversions ~ 0-0 0-0 0-0 12 0-0 12 12
Avg. Field Position IND-32 IND-23 IND-26 IND-17 IND-27 IND-24 IND-25
Michigan 1stQtr.  2nd Qtr. 3rd Qtr.  4th Qtr. 1stHalf  2nd Half Final
Time of Possession 6:05 8:43 7:52 5:13 14:48 13:05 27:53
3rd-Down Conversions ~ 1-2 13 14 23 2-5 3-7 5-12
4th-Down Conversions ~ 0-0 0-0 11 0-0 0-0 11 11
Avg. Field Position U-M-25 U-M-26 U-M-38  U-M-4 U-M-26 U-M-31 U-M-28

SITUATION TABLES

FIRST AND TEN
Rushing Passing Totals
Plays Yards Avg. Plays Yards Avg. Plays Yards Avg.
Indiana 15 34 23 14 70 5.0 29 104 3.6
Michigan 12 76 6.3 16 111 6.9 28 187 6.7
THIRD-DOWN EFFICIENCY
3rd &1 3rd &2-5 3rd &6-9 3rd & 10+ Totals
M/A  Pct. M/A  Pct. M/A  Pct. M/A  Pct. M/A  Pct.

Indiana 1/3 333 2/5 40.0 1/1 100.0 1/3 333 5/12 41.7
Michigan 1/1 100.0 3/7 429 1/2 50.0 0/2 0.0 5/12 41.7

RED ZONE EFFICIENCY BIG PLAYS

(INSIDE 20-YARD LINE) (25 YARDS OR MORE)

Poss. TDs FGs No Score Indiana

Indiana 3 2 0 1 *2-9 IND26 Ramsey pass complete to Westbrook for 29
Michigan 4 3 1 0 yards to the U-M45

PLAY CHART (NO. OF PLAYS)

Yards IND U-mM
(=) YardS. ..o 3 5
0-5 Yards. 31
B-9Yards......overerierierienisies s 12
10-19 Yards.....c.ocvveeverererinsiesisesesses s 5 6
20-29 Yards.. .4 3
30-39 Yards.. 1
40-49 Yards.......... . 1
50 0r MOre Yards .......oevvevverierierernienssenninns 0 2
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*3-8 U-M43 Ramsey pass complete to Marshall for 32
yards to the U-M11, PENALTY U-M pass interference
declined.

Michigan

*2-15 U-M43 Patterson pass complete to Jackson for 50
yards to the IND7

*1-10 U-M47 Patterson pass complete to Collins for 29
yards to the IND24

*3-4 U-M34 Patterson pass complete to Peoples-Jones for
41 yards to the IND25

*2-6 U-M24 Patterson pass complete to Collins for 76
yards to the INDO

*3-4 U-M39 Patterson pass complete to Sainristil for 35
yards to the IND26
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THE SEASON
Game-By-Game First Yards Yards Passes Had Fumbles Penalties ,MICHIGAN CONTRIBUTORS

Summary Score Downs Rush Pass Com./Att. Int. No./Lost No./Yards Attendance

Middle Tennessee 21 16 67 234 26/41 1 21 8/54 110,811 OFFENSE — STARTERS DEFENSE — STARTERS

Michigan 0 26 233 220 1933 0 42 8/55 Home LT JonRunyan Jr. DE  Kwity Paye

........................................................................................................................... LG Ben Bredeson DT Carlo Kemp

Army 21 15 200 43 2/5 1 3/2 8/78 111,747 C Cesar RUiZ DT Michael DWlJmeUf

Michigan 24 23 108 232 20/31 0 4/3 9/58 Home RG Michael Onwenu DE Aidan Hutchinson

Michigan 14 15 40 259 17/42 2 312 3/45 Away RT Jalen Mayfield LB Khaleke Hudson

Wisconsin 35 25 359 128 13/16 0 0/0 9/69 80,245 QB Shea Patterson LB Cam McGrone

Rutgers 0 10 46 106 1724 0 n 9/70 110662 RB Hassan Haskins EBB iord??ﬁ.:fsgow

Michigan 52 28 141 335 2027 1 110 6135 Home TE ~ Sean McKeon avert mill

........................................................................................................................... WR Ronnie Bell FS Daxton Hill

lowa 3 18 1 260 23/42 3 1/1 8/60 111,519 WR Donovan Peoples-Jones SS JOSh Mete”us

Michigan 10 13 120 147 1426 1 2/0 4/35 Home WR Nico Collins CB Ambry Thomas

Michigan 42 25 295 194 11/22 0 3/2 7/54 Away

llinois 25 17 64 192 16/29 0 2/2 10/95 37,275 SPECIAL TEAMS AND RESERVES

M h .............. 2 1 ........ 26 ...... ; 41276 ..... 24/41 ....... ) 0/08/48 ........... A ........... Sammy Faustin, Anthony So|omon, Jake Moody, Quinn Nordin, Matt
ichigan way . . . .

Penn State 28 1 101 182 14/25 0 0/0 5/58 110,669 Brown, Michael Danna, Cornelius Johnson, Josh Uche, Tarik Black, Devin

NtD ............ 14 ........ 12 ....... 47 ...... 133”/290 ......... 3 /2 .......... 7 /62 ........... 111 909 ...... G"’ Dylan MCCaffrey, Tru Wilson, Giles Jackson’ Wi” Hart’ Luiji Vilain,

M?cfiga?e 45 23 303 134 8/14 0 300 4/50 Ho’me Mike Sainristil, Gemon Green, Michael Barrett, Zach Charbonnet, Hunter

M-h. .............. 3 8 ........ 16 ...... ; 55176 ..... 16/2900/04/30 ........... A ........... ReynOIdS,Terr Cochran’ Vincent Gray, Louis Grodman, Camaron Chee_
ichigan way .

Maryland 7 6 129 104 1022 1 0/0 5/34 40701 seman, Caden Kolesar, Adam Fakih, Ben Mason, Jake McCurry, Peter

LTS R R TR R R ERLEEIII SRR Bush’ Adam Sh|b|ey, Joel Honigford, Chuck Filiaga, JeSS Spe|ghtl Ste_

Michigan State 10 16 54 166 17/30 2 1/0 7/93 111,496 . . .

Michigan 44 25 83 384 24533 0 21 9/91 Home phen Spanellis, Ryan Hayes, Nick Eubanks, Erick All, Luke Schoonmaker

Michigan 39 22 87 366 20/32 1 0/0 6/49 Away

Indiana 14 19 97 224 18/30 1 71 8/86 43,671
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"%, HOLIDAY PICK-IT SALE

SA\fE 50% your first year, and

get $49.50 coupon code to the Rivals Fan Shop

Holiday5050

THE WOLVERINE /iy m THEWOLVERINEONDEMAND.COM N 800-421-7751


http://thewolverineondemand.com
https://michigan.rivals.com/news/holiday-pick-it-sale-save-big-plus-free-gear-16

