# THE WOLVERINE

NOV. 24, 2019

39		11/23/2019 • ATTENDANCE 43,671 MEMORIAL STADIUM BLOOMINGTON, IN.							
	QT	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Tot			
TTT 1 /	Michigan	7	14	18	0	39			
Ψ 14	Indiana	7	7	0	0	14			

		U-M	IU		U-M	IU
	FIRST QUARTER			Total First Downs	22	19
IND	Scott 1-yard Run			Rushing	7	8
	(Justus Kick) 10:07	0	7	Passing	11	9
	<b>Drive:</b> 10 plays 75 yds 4:53			Penalty	4	2
				Rushing Attempts	29	37
U-M	Bell Pass from Patterson 6-ya	ards		Yards Gained Rushing	107	121
	(Nordin Kick) 05:45	7	7	Yards Lost Rushing	20	24
	<b>Drive:</b> 8 plays 80 yds 4:16			Net Yards Rushing	87	97
				Net Yards Passing	366	224
	Second Quarter			Passes Attempted	32	30
IND	Ramsey 1-yard Run			Passes Completed	20	18
	(Justus Kick) 14:09	7	14	Had Intercepted	1	1
	<b>Drive:</b> 7 plays 52 yds 2:44			Percent Completion	62.5%	60.0%
				Yards per Attempt	11.4	7.5
U-M	Peoples-Jones Pass from Pat	terson	11-yards	Yards per Completion	18.3	12.4
	(Nordin Kick) 11:01	14	14	Total Offensive Plays	61	67
	<b>Drive:</b> 8 plays 62 yds 3:01			Total Net Yards	453	321
				Avg. Gain Per Play	7.4	4.8
U-M	Collins Pass from Patterson 2	24-yard	s	Fumbles: No-Lost	0-0	1-1
	(Nordin Kick) 05:37	21	14	Penalties: No-Yards	6-49	8-86
	<b>Drive:</b> 4 plays 80 yds 1:26			Punts: No-Yards	4-125	5-235
				Avg. Per Punt	31.2	47.0
	Third Quarter			Avg. Net Punt	31.2	37.6
U-M	Nordin 27-yard Field Goal			Punt Returns: No-Yards	1-7	0-0
	10:04	24	14	Kickoff Returns: No-Yards	3-81	0-0
	<b>Drive:</b> 11 plays 63 yds 4:56			Interception Returns: No-Yards	1-0	1-11
				Fumble Returns: No-Yards	0-0	0-0
U-M	Collins Pass from Patterson 7	76-yard	S	Miscellaneous Yards	0	0
	(McCaffrey Rush Good) 05:10	32	14	Possession Time	28:06	31:54
	<b>Drive:</b> 2 plays 80 yds 0:53			Third-Down Conversions	5-12	5-12
				Percentage	41.7%	41.7%
U-M	Collins Pass from Patterson	19-yard	S	Fourth-Down Conversions	1-1	1-2
	(Nordin Kick) 01:39	39	14	Percentage	100.0%	50.0%
	<b>Drive:</b> 1 plays 19 yds 0:07			Sacks By: No-Yards	3-18	2-17

# Subscribe to The Wolverine! The Wolverine covers all sports at U-M with an emphasis on football, basketball and recruiting. A one-year subscription includes:



■ The Wolverine Football Preview, 160 full-color, action-packed pages filled with great information about the upcoming season. (Mailed in July.)



■ Digital access to current and archived editions of The Wolverine through the FREE apps as well as at www.TheWolverineOnDemand.com.



#### **SPECIAL SUBSCRIPTION OFFER**

## **Overtime**

Get this new book for only \$19.95 with FREE shipping\* when you subscribe, renew or give a gift subscription

With unprecedented access to Jim Harbaugh's U-M football team, Overtime is a riveting insider's chronicle of Michigan's Jim Harbaugh era, and a deeply reported human portrait of a big-time college football program at the crossroads.



(432 pages, Hardback) Regularly \$28.99 plus shipping. \*FREE Economy Shipping (Allow up to 3 weeks for delivery)

Offer only available in U.S. Limit one book per subscription Please call 800-421-7751 for faster shipping options.

Book Offer Expires Dec. 31, 2019. Order yours today!

1-800-421-7751 • www.TheWolverineOnDemand.com

#### MICHIGAN INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Offensive Individual Statistics											
Rushing	No	Gain	Los	t Ne	t	Avg	TD	Lg			
Charbonnet	8	46	0	46	j	5.8	0	22			
Haskins	13	47	3	44	ļ	3.4	0	7			
Jackson	2	7	0	7		3.5	0	6			
Wilson	3	5	0	5		1.7	0	4			
Patterson	3	2	17		_	-5.0	0	2			
Total	29	107	20	87	,	3.0	0	22			
Passing	At	t C	omp	%	Int	Yds	TD	Lg			
Patterson	32		20	62.5	1	366	5	76			
Total	32	2	20	62.5	1	366	5	76			
Receiving		No	Yds	TD	)	Lg					
Collins		6	165	3		76					
Peoples-Jon	es	5	73	1		41					
Jackson		1	50	0		50					
Sainristil		1	35	0		35					
Black		3	30	0		17					
Bell		1	6	1		6					
Eubanks		1	6	0		6					
Haskins		1	3	0		3					
McKeon		1	-2	0		0					
Total		20	366	5		76					
Punt Ret		No	Yds	TE	)	Lg					
Peoples-Jon	es	1	7	0		7					
Total		1	7	0		7					
Kick Ret		No	Yds	TD	)	Lg					
Jackson		3	81	0		38					
Total		3	81	0		38					

~								
	De	fensi	ve In	dividu	al Statist	ics		
Defense	Tac	Ast	Tot	TFL	Sac	PD	FF	FR
Hill	8	0	8	0-0	0-0	0	0	0
Hutchinson	6	1	7	1-1	1-1	1	0	0
Hudson	5	1	6	0-0	0-0	0	0	0
Thomas	5	1	6	0-0	0-0	0	0	0
Speight	3	2	5	0-0	0-0	0	0	0
Uche	5	0	5	2-12	1-8	0	1	1
Danna	3	1	4	0-0	0-0	0	0	0
McGrone	1	2	3	0-0	0-0	0	0	0
Dwumfour	0	2	2	0-0	0-0	1	0	0
Gil	1	1	2	0-0	0-0	0	0	0
Kemp	1	1	2	0-0	0-0	0	0	0
Metellus	2	0	2	0-0	0-0	2	0	0
Vilain	2	0	2	0-0	0-0	0	0	0
Barrett	1	0	1	0-0	0-0	0	0	0
Glasgow	1	0	1	0-0	0-0	0	0	0
Hill	1	0	1	0-0	0-0	0	0	0
Paye	1	0	1	1-9	1-9	0	0	0
Sainristil	1	0	1	0-0	0-0	0	0	0

Field Goals: Nordin 1 fo	for 1, long 27 yd:	s.
--------------------------	--------------------	----

Punting	No	Avg	Lg	Blk	
Hart	4	31.2	39	0	
Total	4	31.2	39	0	

**Interceptions:** Hill 1 for 0 yds.

## INDIANA INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Rushing	No	Gain	Lost	Net	Avg	TD	Lg
Scott	13	54	0	54	4.2	1	17
James	9	28	0	28	3.1	0	12
Lloyd	3	12	0	12	4.0	0	7
Ramsey	7	23	20	3	0.4	1	9
Tuttle	2	3	0	3	1.5	0	2
Thomas	1	1	0	1	1.0	0	1
Walker	1	0	0	0	0.0	0	0
Hale	1	0	4	-4	-4.0	0	0
Total	37	121	24	97	2.6	2	17

Passing	Att	Comp	%	Int	Yds	TD	Lg
Ramsey	29	17	58.6	1	217	0	32
Tuttle	1	1	100.0	0	7	0	7
Total	30	18	60.0	1	224	0	32

Receiving	No	Yds	TD	I۰
U				Lg
Hendershot	6	62	0	24
Westbrook	2	49	0	29
Fryfogle	4	39	0	16
Ellis	3	36	0	23
Marshall	1	32	0	32
Hale	1	6	0	6
Scott	1	0	0	0
Total	18	224	0	32

Field Goals: None

Punting: Whitehead 5 (avg 47.0 yds., long 56).

Returns: None

Interceptions: McFadden 1 for 11 yds.

#### MICHIGAN VS. INDIANA QUARTER-BY-QUARTER COMPARISON

Indiana	1st Qtr.	2nd Qtr.	3rd Qtr.	4th Qtr.	1st Half	2nd Half	Total
Time of Possession	8:55	6:17	7:08	9:47	15:12	16:55	32:07
3rd-Down Conversions	2-2	0-3	1-3	2-4	2-5	3-7	5-12
4th-Down Conversions	0-0	0-0	0-0	1-2	0-0	1-2	1-2
Avg. Field Position	IND-32	IND-23	IND-26	IND-17	IND-27	IND-24	IND-25
Michigan	1st Qtr.	2nd Qtr.	3rd Qtr.	4th Qtr.	1st Half	2nd Half	Final
Michigan Time of Possession	<b>1st Qtr.</b> 6:05	<b>2nd Qtr.</b> 8:43	<b>3rd Qtr.</b> 7:52	<b>4th Qtr.</b> 5:13	<b>1st Half</b> 14:48	<b>2nd Half</b> 13:05	<b>Final</b> 27:53
				7			
Time of Possession	6:05	8:43	7:52	5:13	14:48	13:05	27:53

#### SITUATION TABLES

	FIRST AND TEN											
	Rushing			Passing			Totals					
	Plays	Yards	Avg.	Plays	Yards	Avg.	Plays	Yards	Avg.			
Indiana	15	34	2.3	14	70	5.0	29	104	3.6			
Michigan	12	76	6.3	16	111	6.9	28	187	6.7			

#### THIRD-DOWN EFFICIENCY

	3rd &1		3rd & 2-5		3rd & 6-9		3rd & 10+		Totals	
	M/A	Pct.	M/A	Pct.	M/A	Pct.	M/A	Pct.	M/A	Pct.
Indiana	1/3	33.3	2/5	40.0	1/1	100.0	1/3	33.3	5/12	41.7
Michigan	1/1	100.0	3/7	42.9	1/2	50.0	0/2	0.0	5/12	41.7

#### **RED ZONE EFFICIENCY** (INSIDE 20-YARD LINE)

	Poss.	TDs	FGs	No Score
Indiana	3	2	0	1
Michigan	4	3	1	0

## PLAY CHART (NO. OF PLAYS)

Yards	IND	U-M
(- ) Yards	3	5
0-5 Yards	41	31
6-9 Yards	13	12
10-19 Yards	5	6
20-29 Yards	4	3
30-39 Yards	1	1
40-49 Yards	0	1
50 or more Yards	0	2

#### **BIG PLAYS** (25 YARDS OR MORE)

\*2-9 IND26 Ramsey pass complete to Westbrook for 29 yards to the U-M45

\*3-8 U-M43 Ramsey pass complete to Marshall for 32 yards to the U-M11, PENALTY U-M pass interference declined.

- \*2-15 U-M43 Patterson pass complete to Jackson for 50 vards to the IND7
- \*1-10 U-M47 Patterson pass complete to Collins for 29 yards to the IND24
- \*3-4 U-M34 Patterson pass complete to Peoples-Jones for 41 yards to the IND25
- \*2-6 U-M24 Patterson pass complete to Collins for 76 yards to the INDO
- \*3-4 U-M39 Patterson pass complete to Sainristil for 35 yards to the IND26

THE SEA	SON								
Game-By-Game Summary	Score	First Downs	Yards Rush	Yards Pass	Passes Com./Att.	Had Int.	Fumbles No./Lost	Penalties No./Yards	Attendance
Middle Tennesse		16	67	234	26/41	1	2/1	8/54	110,811
Michigan	40	26	233	220	19/33	0	4/2	8/55	Home
Army	21	15	200	43	2/5	1	3/2	8/78	111,747
Michigan	24	23	108	232	20/31	0	4/3	9/58	Home
Michigan	14	15	40	259	17/42	2	3/2	3/45	Away
Wisconsin	35	25	359	128	13/16	0	0/0	9/69	80,245
Rutgers	0	10	46	106	17/24	0	1/1	9/70	110,662
Michigan	52	28	141	335	20/27	1	1/0	6/35	Home
lowa	3	18	1	260	23/42	3	1/1	8/60	111,519
Michigan	10	13	120	147	14/26	1	2/0	4/35	Home
Michigan	42	25	295	194	11/22	0	3/2	7/54	Away
Illinois	25	17	64	192	16/29	0	2/2	10/95	37,275
Michigan	21	26	141	276	24/41	1	0/0	8/48	Away
Penn State	28	14	101	182	14/25	0	0/0	5/58	110,669
Notre Dame	14	12	47	133	11/29	0	3/2	7/62	111,909
Michigan	45	23	303	134	8/14	0	3/0	4/50	Home
Michigan	38	16	155	176	16/29	0	0/0	4/30	Away
Maryland	7	16	129	104	10/22	1	0/0	5/34	40,701
Michigan State	10	16	54	166	17/30	2	1/0	7/93	111,496
Michigan	44	25	83	384	24/33	0	2/1	9/91	Home
Michigan	39	22	87	366	20/32	1	0/0	6/49	Away
Indiana	14	19	97	224	18/30	1	1/1	8/86	43,671



## MICHIGAN CONTRIBUTORS

	OFFENSE — STARTERS	DEFENSE — STARTERS		
LT	Jon Runyan Jr.	DE	Kwity Paye	
LG	Ben Bredeson	DT	Carlo Kemp	
C	Cesar Ruiz	DT	Michael Dwumfour	
RG	Michael Onwenu	DE	Aidan Hutchinson	
RT	Jalen Mayfield	LB	Khaleke Hudson	
QB	Shea Patterson	LB	Cam McGrone	
RB	Hassan Haskins	LB	Jordan Glasgow	
TE	Sean McKeon	CB	Lavert Hill	
WR	Ronnie Bell	FS	Daxton Hill	
WR	Donovan Peoples-Jones	SS	Josh Metellus	
WR	Nico Collins	CB	Ambry Thomas	

#### **SPECIAL TEAMS AND RESERVES**

Sammy Faustin, Anthony Solomon, Jake Moody, Quinn Nordin, Matt Brown, Michael Danna, Cornelius Johnson, Josh Uche, Tarik Black, Devin Gil, Dylan McCaffrey, Tru Wilson, Giles Jackson, Will Hart, Luiji Vilain, Mike Sainristil, Gemon Green, Michael Barrett, Zach Charbonnet, Hunter Reynolds, Tyler Cochran, Vincent Gray, Louis Grodman, Camaron Cheeseman, Caden Kolesar, Adam Fakih, Ben Mason, Jake McCurry, Peter Bush, Adam Shibley, Joel Honigford, Chuck Filiaga, Jess Speight, Stephen Spanellis, Ryan Hayes, Nick Eubanks, Erick All, Luke Schoonmaker

